

KERALA STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD LIMITED

(Incorporated under the Indian Companies Act, 1956)

Reg. Office: Vydyuthi Bhavanam, Pattom, Thiruvananthapuram - 695 004, Kerala website: www.kseb.in CIN: U40100KL2011SGC027424

Office of the Executive Engineer, Electrical Division, Chengannur Telephone No.: 0479-2452545(O) Email: cgrdvn@gmail.com,

DB.53/ED CGNR/KWA/2022-23/ 12号 す

dated-22-03-2023

To

The Executive Engineer KWA,Project Division Adoor

Sir,

Sub: Dedicted HT ABC 11 KV Feeder from 110 KV Substation Chengannur to Pumping Station of KWA Kallissery under Electrical Section Kallissery ready for loading reg;-

Ref; No DB 41/ES-KLSY/2022-23/203/dated 16/3/2023 from Assistant Engineer Electrical Section Kallissery.

The work of Dedicated HT ABC 11 KV feeder from 110 KV Substation Chengannur to Pumping Station of KWA Kallissery has been completed and feeder test charged. Feeder is now in energized condition, You may please make arrangements to take load from this feeder. This is for your information and necessary action.

Yoursfatthfully,

Executive Engineer
Executive Engineer
KSEB Limited
Electrical Division
Chengannur

Copy submitted to: The Deputy Chief Engineer, Electrical Circle, Harippad.

Copy to; - The Assistant Executive Engineer, Electrical sub Division Chengannur.

The Assistant Engineer, Electrical Section, Kallisssery.